










Item# ------
Munis Contract# 3203407 
Original Contract Item# 22-0350 

SWPA/GSA/Coop/RFP/ITB #: #22-04-R-RFA 

CITY OF SANTA FE 

AMENDMENT No . ....l..._ TO 

SERVICE AGREEMENT 

ITEM# 22-0350 

This AMENDMENT No. 1. (the "Amendment") amends the CITY OF SANTA FE SERVICE 

AGREEMENT, dated July 28, 2022 (the "Contract"), between the City of Santa Fe (the "City") and Coming Home 

Connection, Inc (the "Contractor"). The date of this Amendment shall be the date when it is executed by the City 

and the Contractor whichever occurs last. 

CoSF 

RECITALS: 

A. Under the terms of the Contract, Contractor has agreed to provide safety net and navigation services

to adults ages eighteen (18) and older in Santa Fe.

B. The Contractor was originally funded to provide navigation services to a minimum of 12

individuals; caregiving services to a minimum of 26 individuals; equipment loan services to a

minimum of 190 individuals; six-month cleaning services to a minimum of 12 individuals; and one

time cleaning services to a minimum of 10 individuals during fiscal years 2023-2026. Contractor

has seen an increase in the severity of the uncleanliness of the homes which often contain

biohazardous materials. The protocols and requirements to provide this type of service are more

advanced than was anticipated. Given these conditions, Contractor has requested a decrease in the

required number of adults to which it is required to provide one time cleaning services (safety net

services), and an increase in the reimbursement amount per adult served. The number and terms of

Version 3 10.17.2023 

24-0325



the navigation and other safety net services to be provided and program support fee would remain 

the same. 

C. Pursuant to Article 8 of the Contract, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the City and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION.

Article 3, number 05 of the Deliverable Item List is amended to increase the amount of compensation for one 

time cleaning (safety net) services from $650.00 to $1,300, which is an increase by a total of $650.00 per individual 

served, so that Article 3, number 05 reads in its entirety as follows: 

05 Provide one time cleaning services to a minimum of 5 adults x $1,300 per year. 

CONTRACT IN FULL FORCE. 
Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Contract remains and shall remain in full force 

and effect, in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1. to the Contract as of the dates 

set forth below. 

CITY OF SANTA FE: 

ALAN WEBBER, MAYOR 

DATE: 
---------

ATTEST: 

CONTRACTOR: 
Coming Home Connection, Inc. 

cUe11 u11do11 
Ellen London (Mar 12, 2024 09:32 MDT) 

AME 

Executive Director 

TITLE 

DATE: Mar 12, 2024
CRS# 02-409951-00-1 

egistration # 48763 

GERALYN CARDENAS, INTERIM CITY CLERK 
XIV 

2 

GB MTG 05/08/2024

Alan Webber (May 9, 2024 11:02 MDT)

May 9, 2024

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyHR4r9wDv_7FMUHrv8bjNNQZvnTmTZLq
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAyHR4r9wDv_7FMUHrv8bjNNQZvnTmTZLq
























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































24-0325 Coming Home Connection
Final Audit Report 2024-05-14

Created: 2024-05-09

By: Xavier Vigil (xivigil@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAyHR4r9wDv_7FMUHrv8bjNNQZvnTmTZLq

"24-0325 Coming Home Connection" History
Document created by Xavier Vigil (xivigil@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2024-05-09 - 4:50:38 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-05-09 - 4:52:05 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
2024-05-09 - 5:02:45 PM GMT- IP address: 172.225.108.130

Document e-signed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-05-09 - 5:02:55 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov) for signature
2024-05-09 - 5:03:03 PM GMT

Email viewed by GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
2024-05-14 - 4:05:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by GERALYN CARDENAS (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-05-14 - 4:06:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Agreement completed.
2024-05-14 - 4:06:01 PM GMT


		2024-05-21T09:51:38-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




